RESOLUTION 2024-116 OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS SETTING THE DATES OF THE PUBLIC HEARINGS ON THE 2025 AND 2026 PROPOSED CITY OF FORT COLLINS BUDGET

- A. City Charter Article V, Section 2 provides that the City Manager shall file with the City Clerk on or before the first Monday in September preceding each budget term the proposed budget for the ensuring budget term.
- B. The City Manager has therefore filed with the City Clerk a proposed budget for the City of Fort Collins for the years 2025 and 2026.
- C. Article V, Section 3 of the City Charter requires that, within ten days of the date of the filing of the proposed budget with the City Clerk by the City Manager, the City Council shall set a time certain for a public hearing and cause a notice of the hearing to be published.
- D. The City Council wishes to set two hearing dates to receive public input on the proposed 2025 and 2026 biennial budget and to cause the publication of a notice of those two hearing.

In light of the foregoing recitals, which the Council hereby makes and adopts as determinations and findings, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS as follows:

- Section 1. The public hearings will be conducted by the City Council at the City Council Chambers, City Hall West, 300 Laporte Avenue, on September 17, 2024, and October 1, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter may come on for hearing, to receive public input on the proposed 2025 and 2026 City of Fort Colins biennial budget.
- Section 2. The notice of these two public hearings, which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference, is ordered to be promptly published by the City Clerk in the Fort Collins *Coloradoan*.

Passed and adopted on September 3, 2024.

| | Mayor Pro Tem | |
|---|---------------|--|
| ATTEST: | | |
| | | |
| City Clerk | | |
| Effective Date: September 3, 2024 Approving Attorney: Carrie Daggett | | |